2002

900216214

03/01/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 002012 Frame 0743. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct Assignee as Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dover Corporation		12/23/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.		
Street Address:	501 Silverside Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 5		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19809		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1796330	VACURITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(513)977-8141 Fax Number:

513-977-8163 Phone:

kathy.przywara@dinsmore.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Kathryn K. Przywara Correspondent Name: 255 East Fifth Street Address Line 1:

Suite 1900 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3356-84

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn K. Przywara

REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0429

TRADEMARK

700482034

TAPAR INTO MALA WAR HAD TIRK ADMI ARIA MAR MA	01 -28 -2000 U.S. Department of Comm
12-23-1999 RECORDA	U.S. Department of Comm
5. Patent 5 TMOrc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #47 ner of Patents and Trademarks: Pro-	101252844 hereol
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hasstech, Inc. 6985 Flanders Drive San Diego, CA 92121 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ General Partnership ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ December 22, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(tes): Name: Delaware Capitol Formation. Inc. Street Address: 1403 Foulk Road. Suite 102 City: Wilmington State: Delaware Zip: 19803 □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State of Delaware □ Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representational designation is attached: □ yes □ no (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no
**	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,721,072 1,774,138 1,769,917 1,796,330 1,769,918 1,818,782 1,774,137
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,721,072 1,774,138 1,769,917 1.796,330 1,769,918 1,818,782 1,774,137 In numbers attached? □ yes to no cince 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additiona 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: Phillip A. Rotman II Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP 2900 Chemed Center Street Address: 255 East Fifth Street City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,721,072 1,774,138 1,769,917 1.796,330 1,769,918 1.818,782 1,774,137 Inumbers attached? □ yes ≅ no ence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

516244.1

Signature

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL.
"Express Mail" mailing label number: EL531017194US

Date of Deposit: December 23, 1999

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademurks; 2900 Crystal Drive; Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002642445K0743
REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0430

Name of Person Signing

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Hasstech, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation, having

a place of business at 6985 Flanders Drive, San Diego, CA 92121, has adopted, used and is

using, and is the owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit A ("said Trademarks") for which

registrations have been issued from the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Delaware Capitol Formation, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware

corporation, having a principal place of business at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington,

Delaware 19803, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks, including all federal registrations

thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged,

The ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to said ASSIGNEE its rights, title, and interest in and

to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks,

and all federal registrations of said Trademarks, including the right to apply for and secure

registrations or other statutory protection for said Trademarks, the right to sue for and recover

damages and profits in ASSIGNEE's own name for any and all past and future infringements of

said Trademarks. nunc pro tunc, effective as of January 1, 1999.

The ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said

Trademarks, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications.

make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its

-1-

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002RAPEMARK0744

REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0431

1

successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Trademarks in all countries.

HASSTECH, INC.

Dated: 12-22-97

Title: Vice President

State of OKLAHOMA

County of TULSA

Sworn to and subscribed by me this 22 day of <u>Occamber</u>, 1999.

CINTI;514968;1

Notary Public Oklahoma

EXHIBIT A

Reg./Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	Filing Date
1,818,782	VACUCHEK	2-1-94	11-9-93
1,796,330	VACURITE	10-5-93	2-16-93
1,774,138	Design	6-1-93	10-2-92
1,774,137	Design	6-1-93	10-2-92
1,769,918	HP	5-11-93	10-2-92
1,769,917	NO HASSLE NOZZLE	5-11-93	10-2-92
1,721,072	LINETITE	9-29-92	3-14-91

509633.02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 0026620ERAMEE.0746
REEL: 004738 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 12/23/1999 RECORDED: 03/01/2012